3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| PRELIMINARY 145EP2016 |MEH | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T REEASD R Y
B ECR-19-011034 13JUL2019 | TB TE
2150728~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150728-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150728-1 B Cool e r MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150728-2 B oo e PNEUMATIC
7-2150728-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
D
S R R I 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
S T T I O 2119082 -4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3\ - L 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 240
ChvE Cior Upr SO I N I A 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
RT3 03 o T 080 : -1 - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
| | S O O T O O 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
INSUL|3.60 mm [.142] O
-l 2120122 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M3 X 6 191
APPL RO (@ E N R N 1803176-2 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 187
N - T 1752354~ 1 STANDOFF ,HOLD - DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 [ 77
S O O T O O 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l l;gfgg;g EEBE Em:gkgggm ﬂi
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERLIES FLAG POS. LOCK RECEPT. R ETREFRETREA 5943702 TCOINTER bAchEToC o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——} 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NTTT T LT 21719955-2 | ASSY LUBRICATOR. END FEED 51
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.2171 IN] 1.50-2.80 mm [.059-.110 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-5070 - - R 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
DPELIEILATION -l 212022 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED @ - W 1 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
S T T I O 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE7E;yTNﬁL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I e R R I SCREW. DRIVE RW. RoiS 2 1 188 ¥
S O O T O O 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 -6 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 44 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2120272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
o R A o 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - % L N 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - W W W ] [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 |1 .61+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6.4 -] -1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.0 -] 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG OR 0.30mm2 | 1.41+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.9 sWARNI NG - - -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE —— } W } e e T T jg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T AR B 8035171 I ASSEMBLY FF ATLANTIC i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O H I N I 1803607 -1 yﬁ)w%)ngmgxgm 4
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 21680838 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 36
ZlRHIRH)%W&MDIMWWTKWS%PFWRC&MH%,L%RKMKWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ 18181818 A WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - W W W W 1-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31 i
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 247 S AN S e S A e L =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. S N T O LR o [RIPPER (MALHINING ) 21
-l 212022 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - T T 21619272-8 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
S 7z o] a5 s, oo g
S O O T O O 1-1633168-2 | ARM, STOCK DRAG X
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. I N B 1644501 DRAG. STOCK >0
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i AL A O A A O O 1803086 -6 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 [ ] 8-1901695-7 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT [ 8
- 4] 44 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
S O O T O O 1803175-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3]
N - T ] 4611601 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-l 212022 1-240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | T [-455961-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 21 6-1803059-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
| - W W W ] 1803186-7 BLADE, SLUG |
-] 4-238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 211211 1803108-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
S O O T O O [-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 21 [-456405-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
EZHIE — TE conmectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EEZF;N 148EP2016 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 14SEP2016 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e o Jecan bad e
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00770 [C=2150726 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

B Tl “FED TYPE

il ECHANICAL

V — 18.240.5

0

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

DETATL A
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. DWN"\I. HERR 148EP2016 (D) TE COHHGCMVHY
CHTK LB IN 14SEP2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 14SEP2016 | NAME
mm T. FLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XTt/X[w T{<: \/{ F%ES I <>[w 0 pLC s L Apolicator
JECHANICAL /) Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei i AT T )
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pmots T p : S D
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150728
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

SART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150728-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150728-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150728-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
-1 21190824 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3N - | | 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ | MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S SR L -1 - 28449403 AR FEED MODULE 238
ngii é.gg 22 E‘?igj 5 -] 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
‘ : -1 2172 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M3 X 6 191
APPU%Q%E%%”“ AR -4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-1 1803176-2 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 187
N\ - | 1] 1752354~ | STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
-1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FLAG POS. LOCK RECEPT. i RéFRéF et 2 b LI B0 lgj
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 5119641 0 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 750
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] 1.50-2.80 mm [.059-.110 IN] B TTIIEE SCRSKT 1D CAP. Rofs. WA X 16 0
FERMINAL R ’ ’ T 2119653-2 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 1472
éEEE%E?EiQTON ] ] ] -1 [-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 ] 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED A 5N - | ] 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 4958884 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2172 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
-1 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F F=0 | m LInNCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961-6 | FEED FINGER 58
18 ANG OR 0 75mm2 |1 61+7-0 05 [ 063+/- 002 4 - 4] 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.0 -l 22 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 o6
22 AWG OR 0.30mm2 | 1 41+/-0 05 [ 056+/- 007] 8 9 - 2|72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
s WARNTI NG -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B cl196oc- | "EED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L Ly T -
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T8l 8 180287 WASHER FLAT REC M4 33

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T |- 2168083-2 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 25 3

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND PROPER St lUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 2168083-2 [ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 240639-2 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - % % wzfé?§g§386 ifi%ESKgTE?PCéEiDEOHS’ AREUEEE gi
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. :

A -1 2172 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE , 1 1 1-1633168-7 ARM ~ STOCK DRAG 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. b 464452-4 DRAG, STOCK 20

A -1 1803086-6 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 5-1901695-7 | STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 8

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1803175-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - |1 461160-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I

-1 27?2 1-240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - [ 1| 1-455961 -2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 6-1803059-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 W 1803186-7 BLADE, SLUG |
- -] - - - 0
-1 4-238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1803108-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T | -456405-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
N — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EEZF;N 148EP2016 % TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 14SEP2016 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION o ocson b e
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e e A 1] 00775 (G2 150728 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

15, 22005 (e ~ccD IYrPc

. MECHANLTCAL

— 18.2£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b

4 \"/<=SEEDETAH,A

(&

&,
® /S
<“V

¥

=
A

‘4.

j o 52 FEED SPRING
®) %%g SETTING POSITTION
Z Q 2

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

T 187 SUB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 14SEP2016 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB IN 14SEP2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 14SEP2016 | NAME
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC -
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Q=L
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150728
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150728-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150728-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



